

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY				TOTAL	Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091	DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
		Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road	TOTAL					
ITEM A - PAVEMENT										
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	133	86	305	524	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,196.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,340.00
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	413	267	946	1,626	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,626.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,252.00
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	133	86	305	524	\$ 33.50	\$ 17,554.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,960.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6"	SQ YD	1,596	1,023	3,050	5,669	\$ 10.25	\$ 58,107.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,014.00
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	780	489	1,373	2,642	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.42	\$ 0.02	\$ 52.84
6	AGGREGATE (TACK COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	10	7	19	36	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	447	287	854	1,588	\$ 73.50	\$ 116,718.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 117,512.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	195	122	342	659	\$ 81.50	\$ 53,708.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 54,038.00
9	TRENCH PAVING, 7"	FOOT	15	37	0	52	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00
10	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	50	0	0	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,137	699	1,764	3,600	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 900.00
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	270	150	225	645	\$ 66.00	\$ 42,570.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 37,410.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	60	30	500	590	\$ 61.00	\$ 35,990.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 13"	SQ YD	1,716	1,099	3,115	5,930	\$ 12.55	\$ 74,421.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 88,950.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2"	SQ YD	135	61	0	196	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,136.00
16	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	270	540	375	1,185	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,443.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,925.00
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	0	30	0	30	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00
18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	0	0	75	75	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00
19	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	38	0	256	294	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,644.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,762.00
20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	1,200	750	1,806	3,756	\$ 23.50	\$ 88,266.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 82,632.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	5,900	3,700	10,471	20,071	\$ 8.05	\$ 161,571.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 160,568.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	174	0	0	174	\$ 8.05	\$ 1,400.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,566.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	40	40	80	160	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,680.00
24	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	25	25	100	150	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	0.33	0.33	0	1	\$ 150,903.08	\$ 150,903.08	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	0.33	0.33	0	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	0	50	0	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	0	11	12	23	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
29	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	5	2	4	11	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
30	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	5	2	4	11	\$ 258.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00
31	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	2	5	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	2	2	4	8	\$ 529.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT							\$	869,600.75	\$	754,238.84

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY				TOTAL	Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redecker Rd. Des Plaines, IL 60016	
		Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road						
ITEM A - PAVEMENT										
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	133	86	305	524	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,720.00
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	413	267	946	1,626	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,252.00
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	133	86	305	524	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,960.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6"	SQ YD	1,596	1,023	3,050	5,669	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,028.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 62,359.00
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	780	489	1,373	2,642	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.42	\$ 0.05	\$ 132.10
6	AGGREGATE (TACK COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	10	7	19	36	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 72.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	447	287	854	1,588	\$ 74.00	\$ 117,512.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 119,100.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	195	122	342	659	\$ 82.00	\$ 54,038.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 56,015.00
9	TRENCH PAVING, 7"	FOOT	15	37	0	52	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,840.00
10	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	50	0	0	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,137	699	1,764	3,600	\$ 0.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,800.00
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	270	150	225	645	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,925.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 50,955.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	60	30	500	590	\$ 43.00	\$ 25,370.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 13"	SQ YD	1,716	1,099	3,115	5,930	\$ 16.00	\$ 94,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 118,600.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2"	SQ YD	135	61	0	196	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,332.00
16	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	270	540	375	1,185	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,925.00
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	0	30	0	30	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	0	0	75	75	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00
19	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	38	0	256	294	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,938.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,170.00
20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	1,200	750	1,806	3,756	\$ 25.00	\$ 93,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 138,972.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	5,900	3,700	10,471	20,071	\$ 7.25	\$ 145,514.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 180,639.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	174	0	0	174	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,392.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	40	40	80	160	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	25	25	100	150	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	0.33	0.33	0	1	\$ 16,987.33	\$ 16,987.33	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	0.33	0.33	0	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	0	50	0	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	0	11	12	23	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00
29	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	5	2	4	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00
30	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	5	2	4	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
31	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	2	5	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	2	2	4	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT							\$	751,267.50	\$	963,120.10

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY				TOTAL	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
		Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road				
ITEM A - PAVEMENT								
1	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	133	86	305	524	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,820.00
2	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	413	267	946	1,626	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,878.00
3	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	133	86	305	524	\$ 51.00	\$ 26,724.00
4	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B - 6"	SQ YD	1,596	1,023	3,050	5,669	\$ 9.00	\$ 51,021.00
5	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	780	489	1,373	2,642	\$ 0.01	\$ 26.42
6	AGGREGATE (TACK COAT), DRIVEWAY PROTECTION	TON	10	7	19	36	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	447	287	854	1,588	\$ 84.00	\$ 133,392.00
8	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	195	122	342	659	\$ 91.00	\$ 59,969.00
9	TRENCH PAVING, 7"	FOOT	15	37	0	52	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,920.00
10	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	50	0	0	50	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00
11	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,137	699	1,764	3,600	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	270	150	225	645	\$ 79.00	\$ 50,955.00
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	60	30	500	590	\$ 61.00	\$ 35,990.00
14	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) - 13"	SQ YD	1,716	1,099	3,115	5,930	\$ 22.00	\$ 130,460.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - 2"	SQ YD	135	61	0	196	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,626.00
16	BRICK PAVER REMOVAL AND STOCKPILING (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	270	540	375	1,185	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,332.50
17	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	0	30	0	30	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,530.00
18	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE B-4.12	FOOT	0	0	75	75	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00
19	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	38	0	256	294	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,820.00
20	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER CONSTRUCTION, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	1,200	750	1,806	3,756	\$ 30.00	\$ 112,680.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	5,900	3,700	10,471	20,071	\$ 9.00	\$ 180,639.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	174	0	0	174	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,436.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	40	40	80	160	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,280.00
24	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	25	25	100	150	\$ 94.00	\$ 14,100.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L SUM	0.33	0.33	0	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L SUM	0.33	0.33	0	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	0	50	0	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	0	11	12	23	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,806.00
29	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS INSTALLATION	EACH	5	2	4	11	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,441.00
30	MANHOLE RUBBER SAFETY RAMPS SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	5	2	4	11	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00
31	EXISTING SIGN REINSTALLATION	EACH	3	2	5	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION (STORM, SANITARY, WATER)	EACH	2	2	4	8	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,120.00
TOTAL ITEM A - PAVEMENT							\$	1,022,931.92

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

			QUANTITY							
			Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road	TOTAL	Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
ITEM NO.	ITEMS									
ITEM B - STORM SEWER										
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	99	406	694	1,199	\$ 118.00	\$ 141,482.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 167,860.00
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	308	0	411	719	\$ 200.00	\$ 143,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 140,205.00
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" RCP	FOOT	296	0	0	296	\$ 187.00	\$ 55,352.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 63,640.00
4	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER	FOOT	79	405	778	1,262	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,620.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,786.00
5	STORM SEWER REMOVAL OVER 12"	FOOT	618	0	400	1,018	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,072.00
6	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	6	1	8	15	\$ 2,779.00	\$ 41,685.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER		0	0	2	2	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 2,874.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	1	7	12	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 36,792.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
8	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 4,886.00	\$ 9,772.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A	EACH	5	0	5	10	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	4	2	11	17	\$ 499.00	\$ 8,483.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00
11	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
12	NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, OL	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$ 359.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
13	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 683.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
14	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 533.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	8	4	18	30	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
16	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	5	4	18	27	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 99,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
17	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, SHORT	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, LONG	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 7,008.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 744.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
20	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 331.00	\$ 1,655.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	5	3	7	15	\$ 181.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00
22	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	5	3	7	15	\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	3	2	4	9	\$ 56.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
24	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	697	405	1,178	2,280	\$ 4.20	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,980.00
25	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	703	406	1,105	2,214	\$ 3.75	\$ 8,302.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,749.00
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER							\$	707,235.50	\$	759,042.00

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS		QUANTITY				Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545	Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redecker Rd. Des Plaines, IL 60016		
			Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road	TOTAL				
ITEM B - STORM SEWER										
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	99	406	694	1,199	\$ 150.00	\$ 179,850.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 226,611.00
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	308	0	411	719	\$ 250.00	\$ 179,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 172,560.00
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" RCP	FOOT	296	0	0	296	\$ 265.00	\$ 78,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 59,200.00
4	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER	FOOT	79	405	778	1,262	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,310.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,930.00
5	STORM SEWER REMOVAL OVER 12"	FOOT	618	0	400	1,018	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,450.00
6	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	6	1	8	15	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER		0	0	2	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	1	7	12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 71,400.00
8	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
9	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A	EACH	5	0	5	10	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 18,500.00
10	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	4	2	11	17	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,375.00
11	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
12	NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, OL	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
14	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
15	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	8	4	18	30	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 55,500.00
16	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	5	4	18	27	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 86,400.00
17	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, SHORT	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, LONG	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
19	ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
21	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	5	3	7	15	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
22	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	5	3	7	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
23	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	3	2	4	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
24	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	697	405	1,178	2,280	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,400.00
25	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	703	406	1,105	2,214	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,749.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,284.00
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER							\$	798,824.00	\$	861,485.00

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS		QUANTITY				TOTAL	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
			Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road				
ITEM B - STORM SEWER									
1	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 12" PVC	FOOT	99	406	694	1,199	\$ 196.00	\$	235,004.00
2	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 18" PVC	FOOT	308	0	411	719	\$ 276.00	\$	198,444.00
3	SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, STORM, 24" RCP	FOOT	296	0	0	296	\$ 166.00	\$	49,136.00
4	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" AND UNDER"	FOOT	79	405	778	1,262	\$ 6.00	\$	7,572.00
5	STORM SEWER REMOVAL OVER 12"	FOOT	618	0	400	1,018	\$ 8.00	\$	8,144.00
6	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	6	1	8	15	\$ 3,670.00	\$	55,050.00
	STORM CATCH BASIN CONSTRUCTION, TYPE C, 2' DIAMETER		0	0	2	2	\$ 1,860.00	\$	3,720.00
7	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	4	1	7	12	\$ 4,210.00	\$	50,520.00
8	STORM MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 5,360.00	\$	10,720.00
9	STORM INLET CONSTRUCTION, TYPE A	EACH	5	0	5	10	\$ 1,320.00	\$	13,200.00
10	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (MANHOLES & CATCH BASINS)	EACH	4	2	11	17	\$ 350.00	\$	5,950.00
11	REMOVE STRUCTURE, STORM (INLETS)	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 100.00	\$	200.00
12	NEW FRAME AND COVER, R-1713, OL	EACH	0	1	0	1	\$ 450.00	\$	450.00
13	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 710.00	\$	710.00
14	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, STORM, PARKWAY	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 510.00	\$	510.00
15	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, SHORT	EACH	8	4	18	30	\$ 2,260.00	\$	67,800.00
16	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, STORM, LONG	EACH	5	4	18	27	\$ 5,410.00	\$	146,070.00
17	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, SHORT	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$ 2,120.00	\$	4,240.00
18	SEWER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION, STORM, LONG	EACH	1	1	0	2	\$ 5,320.00	\$	10,640.00
19	ABANDONED STORM SEWER SERVICE EXPLORATION AND DISCONNECTION	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 820.00	\$	2,460.00
20	INSPECTION BOX, STORM	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 760.00	\$	3,800.00
21	FILTER ASSEMBLY SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION	EACH	5	3	7	15	\$ 244.00	\$	3,660.00
22	FILTER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION	EACH	5	3	7	15	\$ 88.00	\$	1,320.00
23	FILTER ASSEMBLY CLEANING	EACH	3	2	4	9	\$ 30.00	\$	270.00
24	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	697	405	1,178	2,280	\$ 5.00	\$	11,400.00
25	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, STORM, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	703	406	1,105	2,214	\$ 4.00	\$	8,856.00
TOTAL ITEM B - STORM SEWER								\$	899,846.00

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY				TOTAL	Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091	DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
		Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road	TOTAL					
ITEM C - WATER MAIN										
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" D.I.	FOOT	16	0	0	16	\$ 149.00	\$ 2,384.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	610	382	980	1,972	\$ 111.00	\$ 218,892.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 345,100.00
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	23	20	40	83	\$ 117.00	\$ 9,711.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 13,280.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	2	2	4	8	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 53,504.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
5	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	0	1	2	\$ 5,705.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	1	1	4	6	\$ 568.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	7	4	17	28	\$ 3,383.00	\$ 94,724.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	10	4	17	31	\$ 3,878.00	\$ 120,218.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 108,500.00
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	SIDE YARD WATER SERVICE RELOCATION	EACH	0	0	2	2	\$ 8,049.00	\$ 16,098.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
13	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	30	245	100	375	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00
14	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL	FOOT	0	0	100	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
15	EXISTING WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	2	1	3	6	\$ 5,606.00	\$ 33,636.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00
18	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12"	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL 60" DIA. VALVE VAULT WITH 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 12,712.00	\$ 12,712.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	REMOVE VALVE VAULT	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 597.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, WATER, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 683.00	\$ 683.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
22	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 241.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
23	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 4,789.00	\$ 4,789.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 4,863.00	\$ 24,315.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 5,147.00	\$ 5,147.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN								\$ 663,266.00		\$ 719,105.00
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER										
1	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT	EACH	4	0	0	4	\$ 4,623.00	\$ 18,492.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 8,813.00	\$ 8,813.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 364.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
4	SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 8,849.00	\$ 17,698.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	505	0	0	505	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,121.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,020.00
6	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	505	0	0	505	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,893.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,020.00
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER								\$ 49,745.75		\$ 52,840.00

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY				TOTAL	Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redecker Rd. Des Plaines, IL 60016	
		Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road						
ITEM C - WATER MAIN										
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" D.I.	FOOT	16	0	0	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	610	382	980	1,972	\$ 130.00	\$ 256,360.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 218,892.00
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	23	20	40	83	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	2	2	4	8	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 55,200.00
5	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	0	1	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	1	1	4	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	7	4	17	28	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 51,800.00
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	10	4	17	31	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 77,500.00
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00
11	SIDE YARD WATER SERVICE RELOCATION	EACH	0	0	2	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
12	WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
13	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	30	245	100	375	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,625.00
14	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL	FOOT	0	0	100	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	EXISTING WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
16	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	2	1	3	6	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 29,100.00
18	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12"	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL 60" DIA. VALVE VAULT WITH 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 13,950.00
20	REMOVE VALVE VAULT	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
21	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, WATER, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
22	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
23	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
25	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN								\$ 780,970.00		\$ 557,552.00
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER										
1	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT	EACH	4	0	0	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00
3	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
4	SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	505	0	0	505	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,030.00
6	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	505	0	0	505	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,525.00
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER								\$ 41,987.50		\$ 49,805.00

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS		QUANTITY				TOTAL	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
			Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road				
ITEM C - WATER MAIN									
1	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 12" D.I.	FOOT	16	0	0	16	\$ 441.00	\$	7,056.00
2	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 8" PVC	FOOT	610	382	980	1,972	\$ 129.00	\$	254,388.00
3	WATER MAIN INSTALLATION, 6" D.I.	FOOT	23	20	40	83	\$ 137.00	\$	11,371.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE INSTALLATION	EACH	2	2	4	8	\$ 6,310.00	\$	50,480.00
5	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	0	1	2	\$ 3,800.00	\$	7,600.00
6	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	EACH	1	1	4	6	\$ 850.00	\$	5,100.00
7	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", SHORT	EACH	7	4	17	28	\$ 3,460.00	\$	96,880.00
8	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 1.5", LONG	EACH	10	4	17	31	\$ 4,170.00	\$	129,270.00
9	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", SHORT	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 4,610.00	\$	13,830.00
10	WATER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, 2", LONG	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 5,080.00	\$	15,240.00
11	SIDE YARD WATER SERVICE RELOCATION	EACH	0	0	2	2	\$ 6,220.00	\$	12,440.00
12	WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 230.00	\$	230.00
13	WATER MAIN FILLING	FOOT	30	245	100	375	\$ 30.00	\$	11,250.00
14	WATER MAIN PIPE REMOVAL	FOOT	0	0	100	100	\$ 11.00	\$	1,100.00
15	EXISTING WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 5,680.00	\$	5,680.00
16	EXISTING WATER MAIN REPAIR	EACH	1	1	1	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$	5,400.00
17	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 8"	EACH	2	1	3	6	\$ 5,110.00	\$	30,660.00
18	GATE VALVE AND VAULT INSTALLATION, 12"	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 8,110.00	\$	8,110.00
19	REMOVE TEE, INSTALL 60" DIA. VALVE VAULT WITH 12" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 9,860.00	\$	9,860.00
20	REMOVE VALVE VAULT	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 400.00	\$	2,000.00
21	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT, WATER, PAVEMENT	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 710.00	\$	710.00
22	ABANDON VALVE BOX	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 310.00	\$	310.00
23	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 6"	EACH	0	0	1	1	\$ 3,320.00	\$	3,320.00
24	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH	1	1	3	5	\$ 3,400.00	\$	17,000.00
25	NON-PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 4,410.00	\$	4,410.00
TOTAL ITEM C - WATER MAIN								\$	703,695.00
ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER									
1	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, SHORT	EACH	4	0	0	4	\$ 6,140.00	\$	24,560.00
2	SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT, SANITARY, LONG	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 8,120.00	\$	8,120.00
3	CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 560.00	\$	1,120.00
4	SANITARY MANHOLE REPLACEMENT, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$ 5,820.00	\$	11,640.00
5	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	505	0	0	505	\$ 5.00	\$	2,525.00
6	SEWER CONDITION EVALUATION, SANITARY, POST CONSTRUCTION	FOOT	505	0	0	505	\$ 4.20	\$	2,121.00
TOTAL ITEM D - SANITARY SEWER								\$	50,086.00

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS		QUANTITY				Lenny Hoffman Excavating, Inc. 3636 Lake Avenue Wilmette, IL 60091	DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007		
			Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road	TOTAL				
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION										
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	100	100	100	300	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	20	20	15	55	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	20	20	15	55	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	5	5	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	5	10	20	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS)	UNIT	0	0	8	8	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
7	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED TREE	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
8	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS	EACH	5	0	5	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	144	95	209	448	\$ 0.10	\$ 44.80	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,336.00
10	SODDING	SQ YD	1,288	854	1,874	4,016	\$ 14.25	\$ 57,228.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44,176.00
11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	13	29	62	\$ 0.10	\$ 6.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 62.00
12	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0	0	0	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION								\$77,374.00		\$83,074.00

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS A+B+C+D+E

\$ 2,367,222.00

\$ 2,368,299.84

OPTION 1 - MISC. WATER MAIN (Non-RBI Participating)										
1	LINE STOP, 8"	EACH		1		1	\$ 8,058.00	\$ 8,058.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	LINE STOP, 12"	EACH		1		1	\$ 10,058.00	\$ 10,058.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
3	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH		1		1	\$ 7,523.00	\$ 7,523.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH		1		1	\$ 11,071.00	\$ 11,071.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL OPTION 1 (Non-RBI Participating)							\$ 36,710.00		\$ 40,000.00	

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS		QUANTITY				Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Redecker Rd. Des Plaines, IL 60016	
			Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road	TOTAL				
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION										
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	100	100	100	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	20	20	15	55	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	20	20	15	55	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	5	5	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	5	10	20	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS)	UNIT	0	0	8	8	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED TREE	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS	EACH	5	0	5	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	144	95	209	448	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,120.00
10	SODDING	SQ YD	1,288	854	1,874	4,016	\$ 8.50	\$ 34,136.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,160.00
11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	13	29	62	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 13,640.00
12	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0	0	0	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION								\$84,351.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$107,470.00

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS A+B+C+D+E **\$ 2,457,400.00** **\$ 2,539,432.10**

OPTION 1 - MISC. WATER MAIN (Non-RBI Participating)										
1	LINE STOP, 8"	EACH		1		1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	LINE STOP, 12"	EACH		1		1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH		1		1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH		1		1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
TOTAL OPTION 1 (Non-RBI Participating)							\$ 30,500.00		\$ 49,500.00	

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW
RFB #220056 Spruce St., Birchwood Ct., and Parkview Road Improvements

ITEM NO.	ITEMS		QUANTITY				TOTAL	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120	
			Spruce Street	Birchwood Court	Parkview Road				
ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION									
1	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	100	100	100	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	
2	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	20	20	15	55	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,390.00	
3	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	20	20	15	55	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	
4	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	5	5	15	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	
5	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	5	5	10	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	
6	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS)	UNIT	0	0	8	8	\$ 86.00	\$ 688.00	
7	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED TREE	EACH	1	0	0	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
8	TRANSPLANT SALVAGED SHRUBS	EACH	5	0	5	10	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	
9	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	CU YD	144	95	209	448	\$ 1.00	\$ 448.00	
10	SODDING	SQ YD	1,288	854	1,874	4,016	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,272.00	
11	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	13	29	62	\$ 0.10	\$ 6.20	
12	VARIOUS LANDSCAPING	LSUM	0	0	0	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
TOTAL ITEM E - PARKWAY RESTORATION								\$95,479.20	

TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS A+B+C+D+E \$ 2,772,038.12

OPTION 1 - MISC. WATER MAIN (Non-RBI Participating)								
1	LINE STOP, 8"	EACH		1		1	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 4,890.00
2	LINE STOP, 12"	EACH		1		1	\$ 9,410.00	\$ 9,410.00
3	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8"	EACH		1		1	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 6,680.00
4	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 12"	EACH		1		1	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 10,820.00
TOTAL OPTION 1 (Non-RBI Participating)								\$ 31,800.00